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Cary Brown, Director 
(Co-Chair 2014) 
VT Commission on Women  
126 State Street  
Montpelier, VT 05602  
Phone: (802) 828-2852  
Cary.brown@state.vt.us 
(Commission on Women 
Representative) 
 
Diane Dalmasse, Director  
Div. Voc. Rehab., DAIL  
Mailing Address: 103 S. Main 
St., Weeks 1A 
Waterbury, VT 05671 

Phone: (802) 871-3068  

diane.dalmasse@state.vt.us  
(DAIL Representative) 
 
Kate Duffy 
Commissioner, Department of 
Human Resources  
110 State Street  
Montpelier, VT 05620-3001 
Phone: (802)828-3491  
Kate.duffy@state.vt.us 
(DHR Commissioner) 
 
Roy V. Hill, II, Trustee 
VT Ecumenical Council 
P.O. Box 5733  
Burlington, VT 05402  
Phone: (802) 578-3047  
Rvh32002@yahoo.com 
(Public member) 
 
Rubin Jennings (VSEA)  
(Co-Chair 2014) 
Defender General’s Office  
Prisoner’s Rights Office  
6 Baldwin St., 4th Floor  
Phone: (802) 828-0024 (O)  
(802) 279-5972 (C)  
rubin.jennings@state.vt.us 
(VSEA Representative) 
 

Patricia Nelson 
106 James Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05409 
Phone: (802) 863-7568 
pneljohn@gmail.com 
(Public member) 
 
Virginia Renfrew 
P.O. Box 1274 
Montpelier, VT 05601 
Phone: (802) 223-5968 
Renfrew@sover.net 
(Public member) 
 
Marie Salem 
Assistant Attorney General 
Administrative Law Division, 
Office of Vermont Attorney 
General 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
Phone: (802) 828-2360 
msalem@atg.state.vt.us 
(Office of the Attorney General 
Representative) 
 
Judith Scott, Director 
Vermont Refugee Resettlement 
Program  
462 Hegeman Avenue, Ste. 101  
Colchester, VT 05446  
Phone: (802) 654-1700  
jscott@uscrivt.org 
(Public member) 
  
Lori Valburn  
Agency of Transportation  
National Life Building, Drawer 33  
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001  
Phone: (802) 828-5561  
Fax: (802) 828-1047  
lori.valburn@state.vt.us 
(State employee at-large)  
 

Vivian Winham 
Equal Opportunity & Employee 
Relations Officer 
Norwich University 
158 Harmon Drive 
Northfield, VT 05663 
Phone: (802) 485-2144 
vwinham@norwich.edu 
(Public member) 
Jane Woodruff 
Vermont Department of Labor 
Montpelier, VT 
Jane.woodruff@state.vt.us 
(VDOL Representative) 
 
A J Van Tassel 
Investigator, Public Protection 
Division 
Vermont Attorney General's 
Office 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001 
Phone: (802) 828-1373 
ajvantassel@atg.state.vt.us 
(State employee at-large) 
 
Administration and Facilitation 
 
Rose Gowdey 
Director, Division for Workforce 
Recruitment, Development & 
Wellness 
Department of Human 
Resources  
439 Industrial Lane 
Berlin, VT 05620 
(802) 828-2930 
Rose.gowdey@state.vt.us 
(DHR Commissioner’s 
Designee) 
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